
Simpson Thacher Names New Senior Counsel 
and Counsel

The new Senior Counsel are:

The new Counsel are:

Deborah Harris
Capital Markets / Corporate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6492
deborah.harris@stblaw.com

Jeremy P. Entwistle
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5993
jeremy.entwistle@stblaw.com

Ben Rodger
Real Estate Finance
London
+44-0-20-7275-6234
ben.rodger@stblaw.com

Surya Bala
Capital Markets
London
+44-0-20-7275-6270
surya.bala@stblaw.com

Joshua Hazan
Litigation / Antitrust
New York
+1-212-455-2683
joshua.hazan@stblaw.com

Jakarri Hamlin
Banking and Credit /  
Fund Finance / Derivatives
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7545
jakarri.hamlin@stblaw.com

Nicole Rubin Sanci
Personal Planning
New York
+1-212-455-2362
nsanci@stblaw.com

Alejandro de Ramon-Laca
Capital Markets / Corporate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6371
aderamonlaca@stblaw.com

Matt Hart
Capital Markets
Houston
+1-713-821-5632
matthew.hart@stblaw.com

Sonya Ho
M&A
Tokyo
+81-3-5562-6218
sonya.ho@stblaw.com

November 25, 2024—New York—Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP has promoted the 
following attorneys to Senior Counsel and Counsel, effective January 1, 2025.
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Iram Huq
Private Funds
New York
+1-212-455-2186
iram.huq@stblaw.com

Brian J. Mendick
Tax
New York
+1-212-455-3008
brian.mendick@stblaw.com

Alysha J. Sekhon
Intellectual Property / Privacy and 
Cybersecurity
New York
+1-212-455-3762
alysha.sekhon@stblaw.com

Peter A. Thomas
Private Funds
Hong Kong
+852-2514-7697
peter.a.thomas@stblaw.com

Arielle L. Katzman
Public Company Advisory Practice
New York
+1-212-455-7106
arielle.katzman@stblaw.com

Joshua Price
Funds Regulatory
London
+44-0-20-7275-6397
joshua.price@stblaw.com

Ryan D. Stalnaker
Litigation
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5992
ryan.stalnaker@stblaw.com

Jie Min
M&A
Beijing
+86-10-5965-2986
jie.min@stblaw.com

Jonathan S. Kaplan
Litigation
New York
+1-212-455-3028
jonathan.kaplan@stblaw.com

Matthew C. Micklavzina
Registered Funds
Washington, D.C.
+1-202-636-5916
matthew.micklavzina@stblaw.com

Elana B. Siegel
Personal Planning
New York
+1-212-455-3054
elana.siegel@stblaw.com

Nishita Vasan
M&A / Corporate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6403
nishita.vasan@stblaw.com

Jenny Leung
M&A / Corporate
London
+44-0-20-7275-6152
jenny.leung@stblaw.com

Kristin Rulison
M&A
Los Angeles
+1-310-407-7578
kristin.rulison@stblaw.com

Ryan D. Stott
Executive Compensation and Employee 
Benefits
New York
+1-212-455-6761
ryan.stott@stblaw.com

David S. Park
Private Funds
Palo Alto
+1-650-251-5332 
david.park@stblaw.com

Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP (www.simpsonthacher.com) is one of the world’s leading international law firms. 
The Firm was established in 1884 and has more than 1,300 lawyers. Headquartered in New York with offices in 
Beijing, Boston, Brussels, Hong Kong, Houston, London, Los Angeles, Palo Alto, São Paulo, Tokyo and Washington, 
D.C., the Firm provides coordinated legal advice and transactional capability to clients around the globe.

About 
Simpson Thacher 
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